Fall 2021
Spring 2022
Summer 2022

STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE

Fiscal Year 2022

IMSL

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE OPTOMETRY
Tuition Tuition Tuition
Credit RESIDENT* ISUREI LAY NON-RESIDENT Credit RESIDENT MISRELAOILZY NON-RESIDENT Credit RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT
Hours ILLINOIS * Hours ILLINOIS Hours

1 $379.00 $379.00 $1,019.00 1 $522.00 $522.00 $1,281.50 1 $790.60 $1,305.00

2 758.00 758.00 2,038.00 2 1,044.00 1,044.00 2,563.00 2 1,581.20 2,610.00

3 1,137.00 1,137.00 3,057.00 3 1,566.00 1,566.00 3,844.50 3 2,371.80 3,915.00

4 1,516.00 1,516.00 4,076.00 4 2,088.00 2,088.00 5,126.00 4 3,162.40 5,220.00

5 1,895.00 1,895.00 5,095.00 5 2,610.00 2,610.00 6,407.50 5 3,953.00 6,525.00

6 2,274.00 2,274.00 6,114.00 6 3,132.00 3,132.00 7,689.00 6 4,743.60 7,830.00

7 2,653.00 2,653.00 7,133.00 7 3,654.00 3,654.00 8,970.50 7 5,534.20 9,135.00

8 3,032.00 3,032.00 8,152.00 8 4,176.00 4,176.00 10,252.00 8 6,324.80 10,440.00

9 3,411.00 3,411.00 9,171.00 9 4,698.00 4,698.00 11,533.50 9 7,115.40 11,745.00

10 3,790.00 3,790.00 10,190.00 10 5,220.00 5,220.00 12,815.00 10 7,906.00 13,050.00

11 4,169.00 4,169.00 11,209.00 11 5,742.00 5,742.00 14,096.50 11 8,696.60 14,355.00

12 4,548.00 4,548.00 12,228.00 12 6,264.00 6,264.00 15,378.00 12 9,487.20 15,660.00

13 4,927.00 4,927.00 13,247.00 13 6,786.00 6,786.00 16,659.50 13 10,277.80 16,965.00

14 5,306.00 5,306.00 14,266.00 14 7,308.00 7,308.00 17,941.00 14 11,068.40 18,270.00

15 5,685.00 5,685.00 15,285.00 15 7,830.00 7,830.00 19,222.50 15 11,859.00 19,575.00

16 6,064.00 6,064.00 16,304.00 16 8,352.00 8,352.00 20,504.00 16 12,649.60 20,880.00

17 6,443.00 6,443.00 17,323.00 17 8,874.00 8,874.00 21,785.50 Summer Max:  $6,324.80 10,440.00

18 6,822.00 6,822.00 18,342.00 18 9,396.00 9,396.00 23,067.00 Fall & Spring Max: $12,649.60 20,880.00

The additional fees or special tuition rates below may apply. (Classes may be assessed more than one supplemental fee.)
COURSE & SUPPLEMENTAL FEES COURSE & SUPPLEMENTAL FEES SPECIAL TUITION RATES

Applied Music Fee $369.00 Flat Rate Nursing Undergraduate Course Fee $229.70 Per Cr. Hr. Advanced Credit (High School) $70.00 Per Cr. Hr.
Arts & Sciences Supplemental Fee $ 11.10 Per Cr. Hr. **QOnline Fee for 100% Online Courses $ 65.00 PerCr. Hr. Midwest Student Exchange GRAD Tuition $ 783.00 Per Cr. Hr.
College of Business Graduate Course Fee $124.80 Per Cr. Hr. **Online Fee for Partially Online Courses $ 54.40 PerCr. Hr. Midwest Student Exchange UGRAD Tuition $ 600.75 Per Cr. Hr.
College of Business Ugrad Course Fee $ 86.90 Per Cr. Hr. **QOnline Fee for Blended Online Courses $ 27.10 Per Cr. Hr. RN-BSN Nursing Online TBA Per Cr. Hr.
College of Education Supplemental Fee $ 30.40 Per Cr. Hr. Patient Care Center Supp Fee (Fall/Spring) $900.00 Per Term Professional MBA Program & Online Fee $ 6,500 Per Session
Engineering Course Fee $188.20 Per Cr. Hr. Science Lab Fee $ 27.10 PerCr. Hr. DBA Tuition Rate $ 1,500 PerCr. Hr.
Exam Only-Graduate Examination $522.00 Flat Rate Social Work Graduate Course Fee $ 21.70 PerCr. Hr. DBA Program Fee $ 100 Per Cr. Hr.
Media Studies Lab Course Fee $ 34.80 Per Cr. Hr. Social Work Undergraduate Course Fee $ 19.50 Per Cr. Hr.
Nursing DNP Fee $266.40 Per Cr. Hr. Studio Art Course Fee $ 37.90 PerCr. Hr.

The University reserves the right to modify by increase or decrease the fees charged for attendance and other services at the University, including but not limited to tuition or educational fees, at any time when in the discretion
of the governing board the same is in the best interest of the University, with all modification of fees to be effective irrespective as to whether fees have or have not been paid by or on behalf of a student prior to the effective

date of the modification.

*The tuition charge is $400.50 per credit hour, but is reduced by a limited Missouri resident undergraduate tuition waiver of $21.50 to $379.00 per credit hour. This waiver is the result of university action

and may not continue in the future.
*The tuition charge is $400.50 per credit hour, however lllinois undergraduate students will receive an UMSL scholarship of $21.50 reducing the tuition charge to $379.00 per credit hour.

**Online Supplemental Fees for any standard online course will be waived. This does not impact Nursing Online, DBA, EDD, PMBA, or any other class with bundled charges

Last Updated 5/19/2021
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